Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

n ECR-14-002916

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150365-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1529024

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1529024

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{Z:::::::E} 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJ END FD HD-I APPL

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1529024

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




1 5 2 9 (x 2 ‘4 /home/eb003420/ednmod

| CogonD
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 1529024 ‘ s

|
|
| |
|
| PART . FIRST , JRPR, — = |
: NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 1 1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 7», |
| : - . - - [ - 1 1 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 !
| 1529024 -1 J —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR - 1 1 DOCUMENTAT LON PACKAGE INGE |
| 7-1528024 -1 J —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS —T 53 SPRING [)\E”PESSQFR,\ 2 ;p }
| 7-1529024 -7 | J - - - SPARE PARTS KIT S o —— = ‘
| - 1 1 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 63 |
| 68 ‘
|
| } - 1 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 |
| - 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) ID PLATE | 66 l
| - 1 1 1424350~ 1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED B5| o
| 64 |
| - 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS ‘ 62 :
: TERMINAL NAME: 6.35MM EASY MATE CONTACT RECEPTACLE | 6] |
|
| —~ — - 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 60 w
| CRIMP SIZ7E YPE RANGE ‘ ‘ 5g |
_ _ — E |
| WIRE 2.29 [.090 IN] F 0.50 - 1.50mm? (39) 58 |
- INSUL | 3.30 [.130 IN) F 2.00-3.00 [.079-.118 IN] /4 - - -8 |68 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XE) STRIP BUIDE | 57 |
: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - h APPL INSTRUCTION //i;\j ~ 2 2 1-18023-2 SCR, SHC (M4x12) SLUG BLADE| 56 :
3 TC
| 8 4.50-5.00 [.177-.197 INI¢ = 408-8323 & 408-8490 - - ‘
| o __ (53) G) > | 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54 |— |
| 5 TERMINAL - - ‘(/ﬂ[ili\m FEED g ;\ - 2 2 986955-1 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53 :
: = APPL SPEC 114-22017 - T/ | 18.40 [.724 IN] \\ \ - 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10)DRAG 52 |
z ~ P 5 |
| - o 2
| < B ;‘%& /k// |
© gt o 50 |
| - TERMINALS APPLIED \ —_
| 2 @M N - 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 }
i 336075-1 /N - - - - 48 }
\ e =] TN _ 1320076 — C CT_FF 30 ; 7
| © 15075 /E - - - - (46 i 1 1 \?fﬁb/% 1 CAM, POST-FEED fU g {o mm ;T 4i |
| £ yiy - 1 1 1338662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B |
| 336075 @\‘7\ - - - - \ N 1 1 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| 336075-6 /5 - - - - \ -1 1320998~ | RAM 44 }
|
- - - - - 43| ¢
| m& ‘
‘ - - - - - — 42 ;
\ o
| - - - - - — - 1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41 |
| N
| - - - - - P JAN 40 |
| AR Lo N 630125~ 1 SHIM 5UBASSY 39 |
| nes . CRIMP HETGHT REF SETTING FE 3 FUERICATOR ASaY (RER) — 4693571 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38 |
‘ z (:) = % N = aoq109 5 ‘ eev 3 \
| o ANG [} K ¥ 1 1 879103~ FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY ;Z |
| 1.50mm? 1.75 0,05 [.069 +.002 INJ B3 e |
| 1.00mm? 1.57 +0.05 [.0B62 +.002 INI ca 34 |
| 0.50mm* + 0.50mm*/\| 1.57 £0.05 [.062 %.002 INJ c8 °, 33 |
: D o mm? T 48 0. 05 [.058 £ 002 IN] D4 - ‘ T - | 8] 8 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 |Q0 |
| — - N ~(53) -2 ]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 31 !
‘ 0.50mm? 1.39 £0.05 [.055 +.002 INJ D9 54) E N 30 |
| = = - ~— e ‘
| ™ - S /.//”5 E <75 -2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 25 |
| 5\[} - - - (52 | | g E 1 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28 \
| S i _ - _ SS\\\\\\{;\ - 1 1 240639~ STRIPPER 27 }
: j — — B =c 26 |
; - /2“0) -1 27 2 1320906~ 1 DRAG, STUD 25 l
| 0 -~ _ — N - 1 1 1320995-1 STRIP GUIDE 24 :
| @ - - 03 |
\ M — ==
| 5%)‘% - - /(‘:/) e 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 |
) o — 21| B
| S0 — - - -
} ~ 3 L (3;> 1 1 1338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20 }
< - - - e -
| 4 — 19 !
53] {
| - - - o~ > | 2 1338663-7 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18 |
{18 -] ~18024-¢ 5 6X12 PG 7 !
| /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - ﬂ\v) 4 | 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC (MEX12)STRIP GD PL | 17 ‘
| N - 1 1 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16 |
| 2 GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15 |
. - |
: g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 14 :
: b SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. /1 - 1 1 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13 |
| @\ INSULATION DIAMETER FOR DOUBLE WIRE CRIMP 2x0.50mm? @D - 1 1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 |
| 15 2x2.10mm DIAMETER MAX. (/;\) L /N - 1 1 13332761 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17 |
| S\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ~— N\ 1o |
\ |z APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. \\ //% . - 1 1333275-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3 |
| l P N T 2 1 791857~ 1 ANVIL 8 ‘
| i /BN WHEN APPLYING BRASS / COPPER NICKEL PRODUCT, THE = //m\ B ///@ N - 1 1 1333274-1 BLADE, SLUG |
| il 2 FOLLOWING TOOLING MAY BE USED; & <T3\> (8 ' - 1 1 1-455892-0 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5 |
BHE CRIMPER, WIRE — PT N° 1-456420-3 — VAN R 2406412 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5 |
| i CRIMPER, INSULATION - PT N° 4-1424303-9 ° - 1 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
: & z BLADE, S5LUG - PT N” B390474-6 a;\r/// ] ] 2 1 7918561 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
| ANVIL - PT N° 1333217-2 REFAZ/ - 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 !
: i PLATE, FRONT SHEAR - PT N° £550482-6 3 - g ] 2 1 7918541 CRIMPER, WIRE ] 1
‘ ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° N PLATE, REAR SREAR S PTRS cA0ed ] (EH"‘\\//// \\\(/177) =77=71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION IA\EM :
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE 7\ WHEN APPLYING STEEL PRODUCT, TOOLING LISTED IN PARTS -/ N l#— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
\ LIST MUST BE USED. QTY REQGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ;
: = /@\ WHEN APPLYING STEEL PRODUCT LUBRICANT MUST BE USED. J | SEE ECN 015A-0204-05| MC |MAROS[DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL HT TR FIN [
| g 2 H | 0150-0328-04 RK_[MARO4| D0 NOT SCALE PRINT. _ - . :
‘ g . G | 0150-0944-03 CE |AUGO3| TOLERANCES UNLESS - —=
r * WARNING: For50-1440-02 N T s e v s |
ol 8 - - B Cen Yy - D150-1229- S - T3 T 79-03- Harr isbung, PA 17105-3508
s o TISTALLATION ¥ WRE D156 10 Ligecsr MIRe S1ZE SETTING . EL N T e |
HI B = ! NG W C |ECN 0150-0833-02 DS |6-02], NAME . MACHINE REF |
EHE s CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B | SEE ECN 015A-0366-02 MC [HAYO2) va FINE ADJ END FD HD-T APPL [Hp-1 appL |
) El © o _ A SEE ECN 015A-0185-02| MC |MARO2 Al SCALE oy - SHEET REV
‘ © |66 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH 6 K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE SlE TR moy sion atcors [apr | oare | SEMEREIHRES, (FREAS, - ‘ D) |pee 1529024 7 or 1 |
‘ AMF 1756 REV 3-92 - - . N o~ CAGE CODE e T N — N N N RESTRICTED T0
| 5 T MRS [N e ! - 5 = 4 3 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - |
‘ |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1529024 SHEET2OF2 REV.J1



